

Dayton-Phoenix Group Announces New Customer Contact

January 16, 2017

Dayton, Ohio - Dayton-Phoenix Group is pleased to announce that Nick Frazier has joined the Sales Team as a new Customer Service Representative and will support all Class II and Regional Railroads.

"Nick is a great addition to our team", stated Chad McLelland Director of Sales & Marketing. "Nick's previous sales and manufacturing experience provides a great wealth of product knowledge to be shared with our customers".

Nick will be based at the Dayton OH. manufacturing facility and report to Ms. Becky Ferguson, Customer Service Supervisor.

Nick can be reached at 1.937.913.3514 or 1.800.657.0707.

email: nfrazier@dayton-Phoenix.com

About Dayton-Phoenix Group

Headquartered in Dayton, OH. the Dayton- Phoenix Group is the recognized global leader in the specialized design and manufacturing of Motors, Generators, Resistors, Cooling Fans, HVAC and mechanical components for freight locomotives, passenger locomotives and off-highway vehicles.

For information contact us:

Phone: (800) 657-0707

Website: http://www.dayton-phoenix.com/

Follow us on Linkedin: https://www.linkedin.com/company/dayton-phoenix-group

Media Contact: MJ Dowling 937.913.3505 mdowling@dayton-phoenix.Com